million Saudi Riyal ,the value of Skouk due after 5 years , the issued skuk are with interest to the sukuk holder of 8.5% annually, the interest due on March 30 and September 30 of each

year, and the balance as at september  30,2025 and December 31,2024 as following:

The company's capital as of 30 September 2025 was determined at (SAR 113,022,000) one hundred and thirteen million and twenty-two thousand Saudi riyals, fully paid, divided into

(226,044,000 shares) two hundred and twenty-six million and forty-four thousand shares of equal value, each worth fifty halalas. (SAR0.5 )all of which are ordinary shares, divided as

follows:

As at 30 September 2025 (Unaudited) As at 31 December2024 (Audited)

(*)The transaction relates to an investment banking deal previously executed with The National Commercial Bank (NCB) under the name of the “Participatory Deposit,” which is a Sharia-